DSR/DSS
BUBBLE TIGHT ISOLATION DAMPER
DSR/DSS
BUBBLE TIGHT ISOLATION DAMPER
DSR/DSS Gas-Tight Isolation Dampers are heavy-duty stain-
less-steel shut-off dampers engineered for positive contain-
ment in critical ventilation systems.
The standard configuration achieves gas-tight shut-off,

6 v001 | DSR/DSS BUBBLE DAMPERS
D S S 3 0 0 - 3 0 0 - F 5 0 4 C 3 B 4 S 4 - 3 0 4 - 0 - E 4 / F C / 2 3 0 _ 7 0 0 * 7 0 0 * 3 0 0
Ordering Information
1. Damper Type
R450 = Round damper
S300 = Sq/rect damper
2. Shut-off Pressure
300 = 3kPa
450 = 4.5kPa
600 = 6kPa
750 = 7.5kPa
Others (Specify) _________
3. Flange Size and Thickness
F384 = 38mm, 4mm thick
F504 = 50mm, 4mm thick
4. Casing Thickness
C3 = 3mm thick
C4 = 4mm thick
5. Blade Thickness
B3 = 3mm thick
B4 = 4mm thick
6. Blade Seal Thickness
S4 = 4mm thick black seal
V3 = 3mm thick vision
7. Material
304 = SS304
316 = SS316
8. Finish
0 = Non
1 = ETRE 300
2 = PTRE 300
3 = Others (Specify) _________
9. Operator Type
E1 = Electric modulating actuator
E2 = �Electric modulating actuatorwith fail-
safe feature
E3 =Electric on-off actuator
E4 = �Electric on-off actuator with fail-safe
feature
MG2 = �Manual handwheel gear operator
(for balancing function)
P1 = Pneumatic single acting
P2 = Pneumatic double acting
P3 = Pneumatic with proportional control
10. Fail-safe position (only applicable
to E5)
FO = Fail-open
FC = Fail-close
11. Actuator Voltage
024V = 24Vac
230V = 230Vac
12. Manual Size
W = Width
H = Height
D = Depth
The DSR/DSS GAS-TIGHT ISOLATION DAMPER is specified using a structured product code that defines the exact damper configuration.
The code identifies key parameters including:
•	 Damper type
•	 Shut-off pressure rating
•	 Flange size and thickness
•	 Casing thickness
•	 Blade & seal thickness
•	 Material
•	 Blade seal type
•	 Surface finish
•	 Actuator type & voltage
•	 Fail-safe position
•	 Nominal dimensions (W × H × D)
Each element of the code corresponds to a defined product feature, ensuring the damper supplied matches the required mechanical,
pressure, and control specifications for the application. Refer to the coding structure below when specifying or ordering the product.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
NEW ZEALAND
Auckland Office & Factory